

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.323 of 2020
(Through Video Conference)

Aying Leikai Apunba

... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

02.07.2020

Both Mr. Lenin Hijam Learned Additional AG appearing for the respondents and Mr. N. Jotendro, Ld. Sr. Counsel appearing for the petitioner are present before this Court.

[2] Mr. Lenin Hijam, Ld. AG prayed this Court that due to some religious work, he seeks adjournment to 07.07.2020.

[3] Mr. N. Jotendro, Ld. Sr. Counsel for the petitioner also made no objection.

[4] Post the matter on 07.07.2020.

[5] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. Lenin Hijam, Learned Additional AG for the respondents in the cause list.

JUDGE

- Larson