

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P(C) No.1151 of 2018 with MC (WP(C)) No. 318 of 2019 with
WP(C) No.1007 of 2019 with WP(C) No. 323 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 420 of 2020 with WP(C) No. 599 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 612 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 638 of 2018 with
WP(C) No. 699 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 820 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 894 of 2019 with WP(C) No. 953 of 2018 with
WP(C) No. 980 of 2019

Rarchansingh Valuiwo

....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)

13.09.2021

As requested by Mr. S. Worthing, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 1151 of 2018, list these matters along with WP(C) No. 550 of 2021 on 4th October, 2021.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed to file their counter affidavits in those writ petitions where they have not filed without fail.

JUDGE

kim

