

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No.1151 of 2018 with  
MC(WP(C)) No.318 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No.1007 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No.323 of 2020 with  
WP(C) No.420 of 2020 with  
WP(C) No.550 of 2020 with  
WP(C) No.599 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No.612 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No.638 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No.699 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No.820 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No.953 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No.980 of 2019**

**(Through video conference)**

RARCHANSINGH VALUIWO

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

23.11.2021

[1] Heard Mr.S. Worthing, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) in WP(C) No.1151 of 2018 and WP(C) No.550 of 2020; Mr.N.Jotendro, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No.WP(C) No.1007 of 2019, WP(C) No.323 of 2020, WP(C) No. 420 of 2020, WP(C) No.612 of

2018, WP(C) No.820 of 2019 and WP(C) No.601 of 2020; Ms. Babita TH, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No.599 of 2019 and WP(C) No.953 of 2018; Mr.N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 638 of 2018; Mr.H. Premkrishna, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 699 of 2018 and Mr.Lenin Hijam, learned Addl.AG for the respondents in all the writ petitions.

[2] Mr. Seitinmang Haokip, learned counsel junior to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl.AG represented he has received para wise remarks from the respondents authority for filing counter affidavit. Therefore, he seek 3(three) weeks' time.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 17.12.2021.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till then.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*