

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 585 of 2021**

R.K. Chingkheinganba Meitei

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur and 3 Orthers

***Respondents***

***With MC(WP(C)) No. 17 of 2019 with MC(WP(C)) No. 266 of 2019  
With MC(WP(C)) No. 269 of 2024 with MC(WP(C)) No. 270 of 2024  
With MC(WP(C)) No. 318 of 2019 with WP(C) No. 1007 of 2019  
With WP(C) No. 1024 of 2019 with WP(C) No. 1151 of 2018  
With WP(C) No. 323 of 2020 with WP(C) No. 420 of 2020  
With WP(C) No. 550 of 2020 with WP(C) No. 599 of 2019  
With WP(C) No. 612 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 638 of 2018  
With WP(C) No. 699 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 820 of 2019  
With WP(C) No. 925 of 2019 with WP(C) No. 953 of 2018  
With WP(C) No. 980 of 2019***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**ORDER**

**05.09.2024**

Ms. Babita Th., learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioners in WP(C) No. 599 of 2019 and WP(C) No. 953 of 2018 and for the respondents in MC(WP(C)) No. 318 of 2019 and Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioners/applicants in WP(C) No. 323 of 2020, WP(C) No. 420 of 2020, MC(WP(C)) No. 269 of 2024 and MC(WP(C)) No. 270 of 2024.

At request of Ms. R. Solemwon, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/petitioners in MC(WP(C)) No. 318 of 2019, WP(C)

No. 1151 of 2018, WP(C) No. 550 of 2020 and WP(C) No. 925 of 2019 on the ground that the main counsel Mr. W. Worthing is recovering from surgery, the hearing of these matters is adjourned.

It is, however, made clear that no further accommodation shall be granted in these writ petitions and pending applications.

List on 10.10.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC, as counsel for the respondent No. 6 in the cause list.

*Sushil*

**CHIEF JUSTICE**