

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 585 of 2021 with MC(W.P. (C)) No. 17 of 2019 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 266 of 2019 with MC(W.P. (C)) No. 269 of 2024
with MC(W.P. (C)) No. 270 of 2024 with MC(W.P. (C)) No. 318 of
2019 with W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2019 with W.P. (C) No. 1024 of 2019
with W.P. (C) No. 1151 of 2018 with W.P. (C) No. 323 of 2020 with
W.P. (C) No. 420 of 2020 with W.P. (C) No. 550 of 2020 with W.P. (C)
No. 599 of 2019 with W.P. (C) No. 612 of 2018 with
W.P. (C) No. 638 of 2018 with W.P. (C) No. 699 of 2018 with
W.P. (C) No. 820 of 2019 with W.P. (C) No. 925 of 2019 with
W.P. (C) No. 953 of 2018 with W.P. (C) No. 980 of 2019**

R.K. Chingkheinganba Meitei

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

15.04.2025

Adjournment slip has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner with the consent of the learned counsel for the respondent.

List these cases on 20.05.2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE